10.

11.

12.

13.

Vice-Chair
Wilk, Scott

Members
Allen, Benjamin
Ashby, Angelique V.
Caballero, Anna M.
Durazo, Maria Elena
Laird, John
Niello, Roger W.
Roth, Richard D.
Stern, Henry I.
Wahab, Aisha

AB 886

AB 1861*

AB 2586

AB 2543

AB 460

AB 1846

AB 2837

AB 2877

AB 2642

AB 2715

AB 2752

AB 2371

AB 2929**

California State Senate

Chief Counsel
Margie Estrada

Deputy Chief Counsel
Christian Kurpiewski

JUDICIAR
&/ = \

Staff Counsel
Amanda Mattson
Allison Whitt Meredith
lan Dougherty

CALAS

Committee Assistants

THOMAS J UMBERG litee Ass]
CHAIR Margaret Buxton
1021 O Street, Room 3240
(916) 651-4113
FAX: (916) 403-7394
AGENDA

Tuesday, June 25, 2024
9:30 a.m. -- State Capitol, Room 112

SPECIAL ORDER AT 1:30 P.M.

Wicks

California Journalism Preservation Act.

MEASURES WILL BE HEARD IN FILE ORDER

Addis

Alvarez

Arambula

Bauer-
Kahan

Bauer-
Kahan

Bauer-
Kahan

Bauer-
Kahan

Berman

Boerner

Calderon

Juan Carrillo

Juan Carrillo

Pest control: Pierce’s disease.
Public postsecondary education: student employment.
Small Business Procurement and Contract Act: eligibility.

State Water Resources Control Board: water rights and usage: civil
penalties.

Judicial officers: training: sexual abuse and assault.

Civil actions: enforcement of money judgments.

California Consumer Privacy Act of 2018: artificial intelligence:
training.

Elections: intimidation. (Urgency)
Ralph M. Brown Act: closed sessions.
Juvenile court: visitation.

Electrified security fences. (Urgency)

Dependents: family finding.

Page 1o0of3



14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

AB 2677

AB 2908*

AB 2047

AB 2048

AB 2297

AB 2925

AB 2867**

AB 2125

AB 2017

AB 2182

AB 2013

AB 2426

AB 2492

AB 672*

AB 2288

AB 2773

AB 2304

AB 3100*

AB 3172

AB 2095

AB 3013*

AB 960**

AB 2988*

AB 2705

AB 2283*

Chen
Chen
Mike Fong

Mike Fong

Friedman

Friedman

Gabriel
Garcia
Grayson
Haney
Irwin
Irwin

Irwin

Jackson
Kalra
Kalra
Lee
Low

Lowenthal

Maienschein

Maienschein

Mathis
McCarty
Ortega

Pacheco

Sureties: liability.
Shareholders’ meetings: remote communication.
Public postsecondary education: discrimination prevention.

Community colleges: community college sexual harassment and
Title IX working group.

Hospital and Emergency Physician Fair Pricing Policies.

Postsecondary education: Equity in Higher Education Act:
prohibition on discrimination: training.

Recovery of artwork and personal property lost due to persecution.
Judicial officers: disqualification.

Banks and credit unions: nonsufficient funds fees.

Public works.

Artificial intelligence: training data transparency.

Consumer protection: false advertising: digital goods.

Public postsecondary education: sex discrimination complaints:
advocates and coordinators.

Civil Rights Department: community assistance.

Labor Code enforcement: private civil actions.

Elders and dependent adults: abuse or neglect.
Unlawful detainer: case records.

Assumption of mortgage loans: dissolution of marriage.
Social media platforms: injuries to children: damages.

Publication: newspapers of general circulation.
This bill has been pulled from the Consent Calendar.

Courts: remote court reporting.

School safety: web-based or app-based school safety programs.
Courts.

Labor Commissioner.

Civil actions: electronic service. (Urgency)

Page 2 of 3



39. AB 2743 Pacheco Insurance: personal vehicle sharing.

40. AB 2859**  Jim Emergency medical technicians: peer support.
Patterson
41. AB 2738 Luz Rivas Labor Code: alternative enforcement: occupational safety.

42. AB 1505* Rodriguez California Earthquake Authority: closed meetings.

43. AB 1843 Rodriguez Emergency ambulance employees.

44, AB 2135 Schiavo Public works contracts: wage and penalty assessment.

45, AB 2863 Schiavo Automatic renewal and continuous service offers.

46. AB 2244 Ting Product safety: proofs of purchase: bisphenols.

47. AB 1170*  Valencia Political Reform Act of 1974: filing requirements.

48. AB 3025 Valencia County employees’ retirement: disallowed compensation: benefit

adjustments.

49, AB 82 Weber Dietary supplements for weight loss and over-the-counter diet pills.

*Consent
**Consent with Amendments

Page 3 of 3



