

Members

Allen, Benjamin Ashby, Angelique V. Caballero, Anna M. Durazo, Maria Elena Laird, John Niello, Roger W. Roth, Richard D. Stern, Henry I. Wahab, Aisha California State Senate

JUDICIARY



Chief Counsel Margie Estrada

Deputy Chief Counsel Christian Kurpiewski

> Staff Counsel Amanda Mattson Allison Whitt Meredith Ian Dougherty

Committee Assistants Erica Porter Margaret Buxton

1021 O Street, Room 3240 (916) 651-4113 FAX: (916) 403-7394

AGENDA

Tuesday, June 25, 2024 9:30 a.m. -- State Capitol, Room 112

SPECIAL ORDER AT 1:30 P.M.

1.	AB 886	Wicks
	7 LD 0000	**10100

California Journalism Preservation Act.

MEASURES WILL BE HEARD IN FILE ORDER

	2.	AB 1861*	Addis	Pest control: Pierce's disease.
--	----	----------	-------	---------------------------------

- 3. AB 2586 Alvarez Public postsecondary education: student employment.
- 4. AB 2543 Arambula Small Business Procurement and Contract Act: eligibility.
- 5. AB 460 Bauer- State Water Resources Control Board: water rights and usage: civil Kahan penalties.
- 6. AB 1846 Bauer- Judicial officers: training: sexual abuse and assault. Kahan
- 7. AB 2837 Bauer- Civil actions: enforcement of money judgments.
- 8. AB 2877 Bauer-Kahan California Consumer Privacy Act of 2018: artificial intelligence: training.
- 9. AB 2642 Berman Elections: intimidation. (Urgency)
- 10. AB 2715 Boerner Ralph M. Brown Act: closed sessions.
- 11. AB 2752 Calderon Juvenile court: visitation.

Kahan

- 12. AB 2371 Juan Carrillo Electrified security fences. (Urgency)
- 13. AB 2929** Juan Carrillo Dependents: family finding.

14.	AB 2677	Chen	Sureties: liability.
15.	AB 2908*	Chen	Shareholders' meetings: remote communication.
16.	AB 2047	Mike Fong	Public postsecondary education: discrimination prevention.
17.	AB 2048	Mike Fong	Community colleges: community college sexual harassment and Title IX working group.
18.	AB 2297	Friedman	Hospital and Emergency Physician Fair Pricing Policies.
19.	AB 2925	Friedman	Postsecondary education: Equity in Higher Education Act: prohibition on discrimination: training.
20.	AB 2867**	Gabriel	Recovery of artwork and personal property lost due to persecution.
21.	AB 2125	Garcia	Judicial officers: disqualification.
22.	AB 2017	Grayson	Banks and credit unions: nonsufficient funds fees.
23.	AB 2182	Haney	Public works.
24.	AB 2013	Irwin	Artificial intelligence: training data transparency.
25.	AB 2426	Irwin	Consumer protection: false advertising: digital goods.
26.	AB 2492	Irwin	Public postsecondary education: sex discrimination complaints: advocates and coordinators.
27.	AB 672*	Jackson	Civil Rights Department: community assistance.
28.	AB 2288	Kalra	Labor Code enforcement: private civil actions.
29.	AB 2773	Kalra	Elders and dependent adults: abuse or neglect.
30.	AB 2304	Lee	Unlawful detainer: case records.
31.	AB 3100*	Low	Assumption of mortgage loans: dissolution of marriage.
32.	AB 3172	Lowenthal	Social media platforms: injuries to children: damages.
33.	AB 2095	Maienschein	Publication: newspapers of general circulation. This bill has been pulled from the Consent Calendar.
34.	AB 3013*	Maienschein	Courts: remote court reporting.
35.	AB 960**	Mathis	School safety: web-based or app-based school safety programs.
36.	AB 2988*	McCarty	Courts.
37.	AB 2705	Ortega	Labor Commissioner.
38.	AB 2283*	Pacheco	Civil actions: electronic service. (Urgency)

39.	AB 2743	Pacheco	Insurance: personal vehicle sharing.
40.	AB 2859**	Jim Patterson	Emergency medical technicians: peer support.
41.	AB 2738	Luz Rivas	Labor Code: alternative enforcement: occupational safety.
42.	AB 1505*	Rodriguez	California Earthquake Authority: closed meetings.
43.	AB 1843	Rodriguez	Emergency ambulance employees.
44.	AB 2135	Schiavo	Public works contracts: wage and penalty assessment.
45.	AB 2863	Schiavo	Automatic renewal and continuous service offers.
46.	AB 2244	Ting	Product safety: proofs of purchase: bisphenols.
47.	AB 1170*	Valencia	Political Reform Act of 1974: filing requirements.
48.	AB 3025	Valencia	County employees' retirement: disallowed compensation: benefit adjustments.
49.	AB 82	Weber	Dietary supplements for weight loss and over-the-counter diet pills.

*Consent

**Consent with Amendments